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GALLERY RIFLE (CF)  ‘E LEAGUE’   OLD SARUM    14 MAY 2023 
 
Practice 1 – Precision  25m 
 
Name Top L Top R Total Posn Pts Sights 
 
Mick East 96.3 97,3 193.6 1 10 Scope 
Rod Cotton 95.2 97.3 192.5 2   9 Iron 
Ed Warden 96.3 94.3 190.6 3   8 Iron 
Peter Kiy 93.1 87.0 180.1 4   7 Scope 
Steve Telfer 86.0 92.2 178.2 5   6  
Steve West-Thomas 91.0 85.1 176.1 6   5 Scope 
Richard Welsh 84.0 91.2 175.2 7   4 Iron 
Mike Boakes 89.1 83.0 172.1 8   3  
Alan Hopgood 84.0 83.0 167.0 9   2 Scope 
Jim Walker 88.1 76.0 164.1 10   1 Iron 
 
 
Iron Sights 
 
Rod Cotton 95.2 97.3 192.5 1 10     
Ed Warden 96.3 94.3 190.6 2   9     
Richard Welsh 84.0 91.2 175.2 3   8    
Jim Walker 88.1 76.0 164.1 3   7   
  
 
Practice 2, 3 – Speed 
 
Name Mid L Mid R Bott L Bott R Total Posn Pts Sights 
 
Ed Warden 44 46 100.5 100.5 290.10 1 10 Iron 
Mick East 46 46   99.4   98.5 289.9 2   9 Scope 
Rod Cotton 44 36   99.6   98.2 277.8 3   8 Iron 
Steve West-Thomas 36 45   96.2 100.3 277.5 4   7 Scope 
Alan Hopgood 40 36   99.6   98.4 273.10 5   6 Scope 
Richard Welsh 35 42   95.1   98.2 270.3 6   5 Iron 
Steve Telfer 26 42   98.4 100.2 266.6 7   4  
Peter Kiy 33 40   93.1   94.1 260.2 8   3 Scope 
Jim Walker 31 30   97.4   96.1 254.5 9   2 Iron 
Mike Boakes 35 30   64.0   63.0 192.0 10   1  
 
 
Iron Sights 
 
Ed Warden 44 46 100.5 100.5 290.10 1 10  
Rod Cotton 44 36   99.6   98.2 277.8 2   9  
Richard Welsh 35 42   95.1   98.2 270.3 3   8  
Jim Walker 31 30   97.4   96.1 254.5 4   7 
 
 

Overall Results 
 
Name Precision Speed Total Posn 
 
Mick East 193.6 289.9 482.15 1 
Ed Warden 190.6 290.10 480.16 2 
Rod Cotton 192.5 277.8 469.13 3 
Steve West-Thomas 176.1 277.5 453.6 4 
Richard Welsh 175.2 270.3 445.5 5 
Steve Telfer 178.2 266.6 444.8 6 
Alan Hopgood 167.0 273.10 440.10 7 
Peter Kiy 180.1 260.2 440.3 8 
Jim Walker 164.1 254.5 418.6 9 
Mike Boakes 172.1 192.0 364.1 10  
 
  
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
.22 RF  PISTOL  ‘E LEAGUE’   OLD SARUM    14  MAY  2023 
 
 
Practice 1 – Precision  25m 
 
Name Top L Top R Total Posn Pts Sights 
 
Ed Warden 80.0 92.1 172.1 1 10 Iron 
Mick East 79.0 88.0 167.0 2   9 Green Dot 
Alan Hopgood 77.0 80.1 157.1 3   8 Red Dot 
Rod Cotton 72.0 78.0 150.0 4   7 Red Dot 
Steve West-Thomas 72.0 74.0 146.0 5   6 Red Dot 
Jim Walker 69.0 38.0 107.0 LBR 
 
 
Practice 2, 3 – Speed 
 
Name Mid L Mid R Bott L Bott R Total Posn Pts Sights 
 
Rod Cotton 40 41   95.3   87.1 263.4 1 10 Red Dot 
Steve West-Thomas 33 39   95.1   93.1 260.2 2   9 Red Dot 
Ed Warden 36 25   89.2   99.1 249.3 3   8 Iron 
Mick East 25 16   79.0   81.1 201.1 4=   6.5 Green Dot 
Alan Hopgood 24 21   92.0   64.1 201.1 4=   6.5 Red Dot 
Jim Walker 15 14   91.1   72.1 192.2 LBR 
 
 
 

Overall Results 
 
Name Precision Speed Total Posn 
 
Ed Warden 172.1 249.3 421.4 1 
Rod Cotton 150.0 263.4 413.4 2 
Steve West-Thomas 146.0 260.2 406.2 3 
Mick East 167.0 201.1 368.1 4 
Alan Hopgood 157.1 201.1 358.2 5 
Jim Walker 107.0 192.2 299.2 LBR 
  

    

 


